
CITY OF ST CHARLES

EXPENDITURE APPROVAL LIST 12/7/2015 12/20/2015-

12/28/2015

 1000COMPANY

PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

      103 ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO INC

            37  231.84 12/17/2015 197581 ASPHALT-SURFACE

 231.84ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO INC Total

      114 DG HARDWARE

         83729  13.49 12/10/2015 64361/F MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         83880  24.25 12/17/2015 064464/F MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         83729  0.38 12/17/2015 064409/F COMPRSN SLEEVE

 38.12DG HARDWARE Total

      139 AFLAC

 24.92 12/11/2015 ACAN151211094218IS   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 108.86 12/11/2015 ACAN151211094218PD   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 108.29 12/11/2015 ACAN151211094218PW   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 27.89 12/11/2015 APAC151211094218FD   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 16.32 12/11/2015 APAC151211094218FN   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 67.28 12/11/2015 APAC151211094218PD   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 29.58 12/11/2015 APAC151211094218PW   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 42.48 12/11/2015 AVOL151211094218FN   0 AFLAC Voluntary Indemnity

 77.96 12/11/2015 AVOL151211094218PD   0 AFLAC Voluntary Indemnity

 72.82 12/11/2015 AVOL151211094218PW   0 AFLAC Voluntary Indemnity

 25.20 12/11/2015 ADIS151211094218FD   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 26.21 12/11/2015 ADIS151211094218FN   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 150.40 12/11/2015 ADIS151211094218PD   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 20.08 12/11/2015 ADIS151211094218PW   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 8.10 12/11/2015 AHIC151211094218FD   0 AFLAC Hospital Intensive Care

 8.10 12/11/2015 AHIC151211094218PD   0 AFLAC Hospital Intensive Care

 55.90 12/11/2015 AHIC151211094218PW   0 AFLAC Hospital Intensive Care

 13.57 12/11/2015 ASPE151211094218FN   0 AFLAC Specified Event (PRP)

 7.38 12/11/2015 ASPE151211094218PD   0 AFLAC Specified Event (PRP)

 17.04 12/11/2015 ASPE151211094218PW   0 AFLAC Specified Event (PRP)

 908.38AFLAC Total

      149 ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS INC

         83907  410.40 12/11/2015 SI-422066 SMOKE DETECTOR SVC 2 E MAIN
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

         85154  1,323.00 12/11/2015 SI-421889 ONE TIME FIRE TEST 2 E MAIN

 1,733.40ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS INC Total

      156 A L EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC

         85766  6,058.31 12/10/2015 170870 PARTS

 6,058.31A L EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC Total

      161 ARMY TRAIL TIRE & SERVICE

         86006  691.98 12/17/2015 314869 INVENTORY ITEMS

 691.98ARMY TRAIL TIRE & SERVICE Total

      177 AL PIEMONTE CADILLAC INC

         83737  505.75 12/10/2015 172215 V#1780 RO#53968

         83737  219.36 12/10/2015 103949 RO 53904 VEH 1790

         85899  794.40 12/10/2015 103934 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,519.51AL PIEMONTE CADILLAC INC Total

      185 AL WARREN OIL CO INC

         85877  12,628.80 12/10/2015 I0943815 GASOHOL UNLEADED

 12,628.80AL WARREN OIL CO INC Total

      186 AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO

 475.00 12/11/2015 1855336001B ANNUAL ADM FEE THRU 11/30/16

 475.00 12/11/2015 1854424007D ANNUAL ADM FEE THRU 11/30/16

 475.00 12/11/2015 1854423008D ANNUAL ADM FEE THRU 11/30/16

 475.00 12/11/2015 1854422009D ANNUAL ADM FEE THRU 11/30/16

 475.00 12/10/2015 1853277007F GOCPB SERIES 2008C

 475.00 12/10/2015 1853083001G GOCPB SERIES 2007C

 475.00 12/10/2015 1852811002H GOCPB SERIES 2006

 3,325.00AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO Total

      250 ARCHON CONSTRUCTION CO

         80859  2,637.90 12/10/2015 15-686F 304 STATE ST

 2,637.90ARCHON CONSTRUCTION CO Total

      254 ARISTA INFORMATION SYSTEMS INC

         84491  5,452.71 12/11/2015 1330201511 POSTAGE SVC OCT 2015

 5,452.71ARISTA INFORMATION SYSTEMS INC Total

      272 ASK ENTERPRISES & SON INC

         85963  75.70 12/17/2015 23033 INVENTORY ITEMS
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         85879  134.10 12/17/2015 23032 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85758  86.70 12/17/2015 23031 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85745  528.00 12/17/2015 23030 INVENTORY ITEMS

 824.50ASK ENTERPRISES & SON INC Total

      279 ATLAS CORP & NOTARY SUPPLY CO

 19.90 12/17/2015 443343 NOTARY STAMP - E MAJEWSKI

 39.00 12/10/2015 120315RP NOTARY - R PAUL

 58.90ATLAS CORP & NOTARY SUPPLY CO Total

      289 AURORA AREA SPRINGS

         83738  232.23 12/10/2015 056203 VHE 2150 RO 53966

 232.23AURORA AREA SPRINGS Total

      298 AWARDS CONCEPTS

         83800  272.61 12/17/2015 I0383636 T JONES

         83800  163.06 12/17/2015 I0383635 A PATEL

 435.67AWARDS CONCEPTS Total

      304 BACKGROUNDS ONLINE

         83801  443.00 12/17/2015 467682 BACKGROUND CHECK

 443.00BACKGROUNDS ONLINE Total

      305 BADGER METER INC

         85937  7,062.59 12/17/2015 1069717 INVENTORY ITEMS

 7,062.59BADGER METER INC Total

      338 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL

 365.14 12/17/2015 9932234284 MONTLY TANK RENTAL

 365.14AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL Total

      364 STATE STREET COLLISION

         85930  110.50 12/10/2015 11002 SERVICE REPAIR

 110.50STATE STREET COLLISION Total

      366 B & L LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS

         85772  340.00 12/10/2015 22786 SVC 407 S 13TH ST

         85772  475.00 12/10/2015 22785 SVC 1108 PRAIRIE ST

         85772  45.50 12/10/2015 22784 SVC RT31/STATE ST

 860.50B & L LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS Total
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      378 BONNELL INDUSTRIES INC

         85959  74.88 12/10/2015 0104557 VEH 1996 RO 53985

 74.88BONNELL INDUSTRIES INC Total

      391 BREATHING AIR SYSTEMS DIVISON

         83879  693.00 12/17/2015 0017541-IN MAIN PROGRAM RENWAL

 693.00BREATHING AIR SYSTEMS DIVISON Total

      393 BRICOR CONSULTING

 2,000.00 12/17/2015 FY 2016 SIGNED AGREEMENT FY 15/16

 2,000.00 12/17/2015 FY 2016 SIGNED AGREEMENT FY 15/16

 2,000.00 12/17/2015 FY 2016 SIGNED AGREEMENT FY 15/16

 2,000.00 12/17/2015 FY 2016 SIGNED AGREEMENT FY 15/16

 2,000.00 12/17/2015 FY 2016 SIGNED AGREEMENT FY 15/16

 2,000.00 12/17/2015 FY 2016 SIGNED AGREEMENT FY 15/16

 2,000.00 12/17/2015 FY 2016 SIGNED AGREEMENT FY 15/16

 2,000.00 12/17/2015 FY 2016 SIGNED AGREEMENT FY 15/16

 2,000.00 12/17/2015 FY 2016 SIGNED AGREEMENT FY 15/16

 18,000.00BRICOR CONSULTING Total

      395 BRIDGEWELL RESOURCES LLC

         85849  5,505.00 12/10/2015 0222616201 INVENTORY ITEMS

 5,505.00BRIDGEWELL RESOURCES LLC Total

      396 BROWNELLS INC

         85943  100.97 12/10/2015 11873059.00 RECOIL DAMPER

 100.97BROWNELLS INC Total

      452 CARLSONS FLOORS INC

         85936  515.00 12/10/2015 CG502914 CARPET INSTALL - FS#2

 515.00CARLSONS FLOORS INC Total

      457 JERROLD C CASS JR

 417.00 12/17/2015 120215 REIMB COURSE/MATERIALS

 417.00JERROLD C CASS JR Total

      464 TREDROC TIRE SERVICES CBA TIRE

         83830  1,389.85 12/17/2015 551462 MISC REPAIR UNIT 101

 1,389.85TREDROC TIRE SERVICES CBA TIRE Total

      467 PAHCS II
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 2,081.74 12/17/2015 176736-812-823 POST OFFER PHYSICALS

 2,081.74PAHCS II Total

      473 AT&T MOBILITY

 31.65 12/10/2015 287258511326X12012015 SVC 11-24 THRU 12-23-15

 31.65AT&T MOBILITY Total

      491 CHADS TOWING & RECOVERY INC

         83789  140.00 12/17/2015 52275 TOWING - PD

         83789  100.00 12/17/2015 52243 TOWING - PD

 240.00CHADS TOWING & RECOVERY INC Total

      497 CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST CO

 3,620.00 12/17/2015 15-21161 REIMB P#15-21161

 3,620.00CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST CO Total

      512 NORTHWEST NEWS GROUP

 618.00 12/10/2015 130061-1115 CERT OF PUB NOV 2015

 618.00NORTHWEST NEWS GROUP Total

      517 CINTAS CORPORATION

         83739  86.58 12/17/2015 344310981 UNIFORM SVC - FLEET

         83739  86.58 12/10/2015 344307560 FLEET DEPT UNIFORMS

 173.16CINTAS CORPORATION Total

      530 CLEAN SWEEP ENVIRONMENTAL INC

         85988  2,692.50 12/10/2015 13108 SNOW PLOWING 11/21/15

 2,692.50CLEAN SWEEP ENVIRONMENTAL INC Total

      561 COMBINED CHARITIES CAMPAIGN

 2.77 12/11/2015 CCCA151211094218PW   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 30.00 12/11/2015 CCCA151211094218PD   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 15.00 12/11/2015 CCCA151211094218IS   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 8.00 12/11/2015 CCCA151211094218HR   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 56.30 12/11/2015 CCCA151211094218FN   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 112.07COMBINED CHARITIES CAMPAIGN Total

      563 CDW GOVERNMENT INC

         85774  602.68 12/10/2015 BHK3444 WORKSTATION KDIEHL

         85949  122.24 12/10/2015 BGX1159 OTTERBOXES
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 724.92CDW GOVERNMENT INC Total

      564 COMCAST OF CHICAGO INC

 33.73 12/10/2015 112715PW SVCS12-7 THRU 1-6-16

 28.51 12/10/2015 112515FD SVCS 12-7 THRU 1-6-16

 27.86 12/10/2015 112515CH SVC12-7 THRU 1-6-16 & AUG 2015

 90.10COMCAST OF CHICAGO INC Total

      633 LAWSON PRODUCTS INC

         85984  132.82 12/17/2015 9303720246 MISC SUPPLIES

 132.82LAWSON PRODUCTS INC Total

      641 CURRIE MOTORS

         85780  31,460.00 12/17/2015 B2805 2016 FORD E350

 31,460.00CURRIE MOTORS Total

      642 CUSTOM WELDING & FAB INC

         83740  1,185.60 12/17/2015 150232 REPAIR PLOW 1701

         83740  1,162.40 12/10/2015 150226 REPAIR PLOW #1886

 2,348.00CUSTOM WELDING & FAB INC Total

      653 W S DARLEY & CO

         85652  216.89 12/10/2015 17219192 FIRE DEPT SUPPLIES

 216.89W S DARLEY & CO Total

      666 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC

         85880  65.27 12/10/2015 889519 INVENTORY ITEMS

 65.27DECKER SUPPLY CO INC Total

      673 DENICE BROGAN

 106.00 12/10/2015 113015A REIMB NEW EMP LUNCH

 106.00DENICE BROGAN Total

      683 DE MAR TREE & LANDSCAPE SVC

         83932  5,283.80 12/10/2015 7681 SVCS 11-13 THRU 11-20-15

 5,283.80DE MAR TREE & LANDSCAPE SVC Total

      725 DON MCCUE CHEVROLET

         83741  52.89 12/17/2015 383836 V#1870 RO#54009

         83741  44.83 12/10/2015 383749 V#1870 RO#53980
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 97.72DON MCCUE CHEVROLET Total

      749 DUKES SALES & SERVICE INC

         85920  4,347.20 12/10/2015 11554 ROOT CONTROL

 4,347.20DUKES SALES & SERVICE INC Total

      750 DUKANE CONTRACT SERVICES

         83862  5,676.00 12/17/2015 124193 MONTHLY BILLING DEC 2015

         83862  5,262.00 12/17/2015 124192 MONTHLY BILLING DEC 2015

         83862  2,334.00 12/17/2015 124191A MONTHLY SVCS CENTURY STATION

         83862 -2,334.00 12/17/2015 124191 MONTHLY BILLING DEC 2015

         83862 -2,334.00 12/17/2015 124191 MONTHLY BILLING DEC 2015

         83862  2,334.00 12/17/2015 124191 MONTHLY BILLING DEC 2015

         83862  2,334.00 12/17/2015 124191 MONTHLY BILLING DEC 2015

         83860  120.00 12/17/2015 124224 MONTHLY BILLING DEC 2015

         83862  1,591.00 12/17/2015 124210 MONTHLY BILLING DEC 2015

         83862  7,062.00 12/17/2015 124194 MONTHLY BILLING DEC 2015

 22,045.00DUKANE CONTRACT SERVICES Total

      767 EAGLE ENGRAVING INC

         83881  8.00 12/17/2015 2015-2532 FIRE DEPT SUPPLIES

         83774  642.91 12/10/2015 2015-2960 POLICE DEPT AWARDS

 650.91EAGLE ENGRAVING INC Total

      789 HD SUPPLY POWER SOLUTIONS LTD

         85881  680.76 12/10/2015 3053985-01 INVENTORY ITEMS

 680.76HD SUPPLY POWER SOLUTIONS LTD Total

      826 BORDER STATES

         85965  482.11 12/17/2015 910420340 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85749  513.83 12/10/2015 910396748 INVENTORY ITEMS

 995.94BORDER STATES Total

      858 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP

 37.09 12/17/2015 5-249-69634 SHIPPING POLICE DEPT

 37.09FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP Total

      859 FEECE OIL CO

         85923  814.00 12/10/2015 1556371 INVENTORY ITEMS

 814.00FEECE OIL CO Total
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      868 FINE LINE CREATIVE ARTS

 2,001.75 12/11/2015 VCCFIN1015 QUARTERLY HOTEL TAX OCT 15

 2,001.75FINE LINE CREATIVE ARTS Total

      870 FIRE PENSION FUND

 17,822.83 12/11/2015 FRPN151211094218FD   0 Fire Pension

 1,222.17 12/11/2015 FRP2151211094218FD   0 Fire Pension Tier 2

 395.47 12/11/2015 FP1%151211094218FD   0 Fire Pension 1% Fee

 19,440.47FIRE PENSION FUND Total

      891 FLEET SAFETY SUPPLY

         85660  5,004.47 12/10/2015 64352 MISC SUPPLIES

         85662  3,210.35 12/10/2015 64351 PARTS 2016 TAHOE - FD

         83743  318.09 12/10/2015 64303 PARTS V#1831

 8,532.91FLEET SAFETY SUPPLY Total

      913 FOX VALLEY CONCERT BAND

 1,394.75 12/11/2015 VCCFOX1015 QUARTERLY HOTEL TAX OCT 15

 1,394.75FOX VALLEY CONCERT BAND Total

      916 FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY INC

         83910  114.00 12/17/2015 955358 QTRLY BILLING DEC ~ FEB 2016

         83910  114.00 12/17/2015 955190 QTR BILLING DEC ~ FEB 2016

         83910  114.00 12/17/2015 955121 QTRLY BILLING DEC ~ FEB 2016

         83910  471.00 12/17/2015 952494 SVC WELL#8 11-10-15

         83910  396.00 12/10/2015 951441 SVC WELL#8 ON 11-13-15

 1,209.00FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY INC Total

      920 FOX VALLEY POLICE YOUTH

 15.00 12/10/2015 120715BM MBRSHP - B MCCOWAN

 15.00FOX VALLEY POLICE YOUTH Total

      944 GALLS AN ARAMARK COMPANY

         83791  105.43 12/10/2015 004452549 POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

         83791  70.98 12/10/2015 004411159 UNIFORMS - PD

 176.41GALLS AN ARAMARK COMPANY Total

      951 GASVODA & ASSOCIATES INC

         85736  1,500.00 12/17/2015 15IS0916 SVC WWTP METER CALIB

 1,500.00GASVODA & ASSOCIATES INC Total
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      989 GORDON FLESCH CO INC

 1,513.02 12/17/2015 IN11373129 SVC DEC 2015

 1,513.02GORDON FLESCH CO INC Total

     1006 ST CHARLES CONVENTION

         85463  43,875.00 12/11/2015 VCCGRE1015 MONTHLY HOTEL TAX OCT 15

 43,875.00ST CHARLES CONVENTION Total

     1029 HALL SIGNS INC

         85966  629.00 12/17/2015 304479 INVENTORY ITEMS

 629.00HALL SIGNS INC Total

     1036 HARRIS BANK NA

 1,440.00 12/11/2015 UNF 151211094218FD   0 Union Dues - IAFF

 1,440.00HARRIS BANK NA Total

     1038 BMO HARRIS BANK NA

         84376  1,250.00 12/10/2015 4053533 ANNUAL TRUSTEE FEES

 1,250.00BMO HARRIS BANK NA Total

     1055 HEINZ BROTHERS INC

         85870  2,139.98 12/10/2015 147438002 WINTER PLANTING

 2,139.98HEINZ BROTHERS INC Total

     1064 DON HENRY

 150.00 12/17/2015 120415 BOOTS -ZAPPOS 12-4-15

 150.00DON HENRY Total

     1078 HI-LINE UTILITY SUPPLY CO

         85944  234.45 12/17/2015 1/J97850 GRIPS

 234.45HI-LINE UTILITY SUPPLY CO Total

     1089 ARENDS HOGAN WALKER LLC

         85402  14,175.49 12/11/2015 I03719790A JOHN DEERE XUV 825I

 14,175.49ARENDS HOGAN WALKER LLC Total

     1097 WM HORN STRUCTURAL STEEL CO

         85917  44.00 12/10/2015 95627 TUBES

 44.00WM HORN STRUCTURAL STEEL CO Total

     1104 HOVING PIT STOP INC
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

         83776  130.00 12/11/2015 119832 SVCS 9-4-15 THRU 10-01-15

         83859  65.00 12/11/2015 117694 SVC 8-7 THRU 9-3-15

         83776  130.00 12/11/2015 117693 SVC 8-7 THRU 9-3-15

         83859  65.00 12/17/2015 123897 RENTAL THRU 11/26/15

 390.00HOVING PIT STOP INC Total

     1106 CAPITAL ONE NATIONAL ASSOC

         86035  114.01 12/11/2015 533500006333 COFFEE SUPPLIES/VENDING

         83777  29.33 12/11/2015 533600087837 PHOTO CARDS - PD

         86150  49.64 12/17/2015 534800008198 MISC REFRESHMENTS - FD

 192.98CAPITAL ONE NATIONAL ASSOC Total

     1130 IL ASSOC OF PROPERTY AND

 35.00 12/10/2015 9840 DUES - SULLIVAN

 35.00IL ASSOC OF PROPERTY AND Total

     1133 IBEW LOCAL 196

 154.18 12/11/2015 UNE 151211094218PW   0 Union Due - IBEW

 677.69 12/11/2015 UNEW151211094218PW   0 Union Due - IBEW - percent

 831.87IBEW LOCAL 196 Total

     1136 ICMA RETIREMENT CORP

 925.00 12/11/2015 ICMA151211094218IS   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 9,083.45 12/11/2015 ICMA151211094218PD   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 7,165.07 12/11/2015 ICMA151211094218PW   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 10.00 12/11/2015 RTHA151211094218CD   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 261.00 12/11/2015 RTHA151211094218FD   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 35.00 12/11/2015 RTHA151211094218HR   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 100.00 12/11/2015 RTHA151211094218IS   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 25.00 12/11/2015 RTHA151211094218PD   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 752.31 12/11/2015 RTHA151211094218PW   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 175.15 12/11/2015 RTHP151211094218FD   0 Roth 457 - Percent

 106.98 12/11/2015 RTHP151211094218PD   0 Roth 457 - Percent

 28.75 12/11/2015 RTHP151211094218PW   0 Roth 457 - Percent

 211.50 12/11/2015 ROTH151211094218IS   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 790.00 12/11/2015 ROTH151211094218PD   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 476.67 12/11/2015 ROTH151211094218PW   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 359.10 12/11/2015 121115 ICMA PLAN 109830 12/11/15

 146.43 12/11/2015 E401151211094218CA   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 498.12 12/11/2015 E401151211094218CD   0 401A Savings Plan Employee
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 442.90 12/11/2015 E401151211094218FD   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 518.80 12/11/2015 E401151211094218FN   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 150.52 12/11/2015 E401151211094218HR   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 340.83 12/11/2015 E401151211094218IS   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 654.70 12/11/2015 E401151211094218PD   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 746.45 12/11/2015 E401151211094218PW   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 200.11 12/11/2015 ICMP151211094218CA   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 824.29 12/11/2015 ICMP151211094218CD   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 2,178.63 12/11/2015 ICMP151211094218FD   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 547.13 12/11/2015 ICMP151211094218FN   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 1,745.44 12/11/2015 ICMP151211094218IS   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 1,827.51 12/11/2015 ICMP151211094218PD   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 953.98 12/11/2015 ICMP151211094218PW   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 146.43 12/11/2015 C401151211094218CA   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 498.12 12/11/2015 C401151211094218CD   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 442.90 12/11/2015 C401151211094218FD   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 518.80 12/11/2015 C401151211094218FN   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 150.52 12/11/2015 C401151211094218HR   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 340.83 12/11/2015 C401151211094218IS   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 654.70 12/11/2015 C401151211094218PD   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 746.45 12/11/2015 C401151211094218PW   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 1,346.15 12/11/2015 ICMA151211094218CA   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 1,858.00 12/11/2015 ICMA151211094218CD   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 1,950.00 12/11/2015 ICMA151211094218FD   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 867.31 12/11/2015 ICMA151211094218FN   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 480.00 12/11/2015 ICMA151211094218HR   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 125.00 12/11/2015 ROTH151211094218FD   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 25.00 12/11/2015 ROTH151211094218FN   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 292.30 12/11/2015 ROTH151211094218HR   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 42,723.33ICMA RETIREMENT CORP Total

     1153 ILCMA

 100.00 12/17/2015 288 POSTING - PW DIV MGR

 100.00ILCMA Total

     1158 ILLINOIS CITIZENS POLICE

 25.00 12/17/2015 121515 MBRSHP RENEW - CPO

 25.00ILLINOIS CITIZENS POLICE Total

     1161 ILLINOIS FIRE SERVICE INST
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         84823  300.00 12/11/2015 UFINT534 CLASS - B WILTON

 300.00ILLINOIS FIRE SERVICE INST Total

     1171 ILLINOIS STATE POLICE

 119.00 12/17/2015 113015 FEES FOR LIQ LICENSES

 119.00ILLINOIS STATE POLICE Total

     1223 INITIAL IMPRESSIONS EMBROIDERY

         83792  15.00 12/17/2015 P57063 POLICE DEPT LOGO

         83792  17.00 12/10/2015 P57018 EMBROIDERY POLICE DEPT

         84566  81.00 12/10/2015 P57015 SCREEN PRINTING

 113.00INITIAL IMPRESSIONS EMBROIDERY Total

     1225 INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR

         85945  338.87 12/10/2015 1100450058 HP TONER

         85929  161.23 12/10/2015 1100449891 ELITE DISPLAY LED MONITOR

 500.10INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR Total

     1240 INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEM OF

         85938  544.80 12/10/2015 60330699 INVENTORY ITEMS

 544.80INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEM OF Total

     1247 INTERNATIONAL ECONOMIC

 405.00 12/10/2015 210661-16 MBRSHP RENEW - R TUNGARE

 405.00INTERNATIONAL ECONOMIC Total

     1252 INTERNATIONAL ASSOC FOR

 50.00 12/17/2015 M16-35851 MBRSHP RENEW - SULLIVAN

 50.00INTERNATIONAL ASSOC FOR Total

     1325 KANE COUNTY CLERK

 11.00 12/17/2015 120915GR NOTARY FEE - G RHEAD

 11.00KANE COUNTY CLERK Total

     1327 KANE COUNTY FAIR

 382.13 12/17/2015 FY 2016 DEBT PAYMENT MANNION PROPERTY

 382.13 12/17/2015 FY 2016 DEBT PAYMENT MANNION PROPERTY

 382.13 12/17/2015 FY 2016 DEBT PAYMENT MANNION PROPERTY

 382.13 12/17/2015 FY 2016 DEBT PAYMENT MANNION PROPERTY

 382.13 12/17/2015 FY 2016 DEBT PAYMENT MANNION PROPERTY

 382.13 12/17/2015 FY 2016 DEBT PAYMENT MANNION PROPERTY
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 382.13 12/17/2015 FY 2016 DEBT PAYMENT MANNION PROPERTY

 382.13 12/17/2015 FY 2016 DEBT PAYMENT MANNION PROPERTY

 382.13 12/17/2015 FY 2016 DEBT PAYMENT MANNION PROPERTY

 3,439.17KANE COUNTY FAIR Total

     1363 KIESLER POLICE SUPPLY INC

         85927  3,156.34 12/10/2015 0774976 POLICE DEPT SUPPLIES

 3,156.34KIESLER POLICE SUPPLY INC Total

     1381 MARK KOENEN

 203.42 12/17/2015 121015 BREAKFAST FOR ANNUAL MTG

 203.42MARK KOENEN Total

     1387 KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTIONS

 463.23 12/10/2015 9001932384 SVC 10-24 THRU 11-23-15

 223.91 12/10/2015 9001932115 SVC 10-19 THRU 11-18-15

 687.14KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTIONS Total

     1395 KRAMER TREE SPECIALISTS

         83878  157,590.00 12/16/2015 53656 LEAF COLLECT - 2ND HALF

 157,590.00KRAMER TREE SPECIALISTS Total

     1400 JAMES KURCZEK

 20.00 12/17/2015 110915 FUEL REIMB - COMMAND SCHOOL

 20.00JAMES KURCZEK Total

     1403 WEST VALLEY GRAPHICS & PRINT

         85863  487.50 12/10/2015 12893 NO PARKING SIGNS

 487.50WEST VALLEY GRAPHICS & PRINT Total

     1430 INFOR (US) INC

         85738  2,250.00 12/10/2015 20417067-US0AB ADMIN SYS FNDTN DIFF

 2,250.00INFOR (US) INC Total

     1489 LOWES

         83945  20.86 12/17/2015 910899 MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         83945  237.36 12/10/2015 02347B MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         83749  62.82 12/17/2015 02404B MISC SUPPLIES

         83779  243.66 12/10/2015 02549A POLICE DEPT SUPPLIES

         83730  24.95 12/10/2015 03888 MISC SUPPLIES

         84232  1.35 12/10/2015 03899 MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

         85931  184.80 12/10/2015 01291 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83749  18.81 12/11/2015 902148A MISC HARDWARE/SUPPIES

-1,126.80 12/10/2015 89527 CREDIT IN#86963

 1,126.80 12/10/2015 86963 RED SPRAY PAINT - WRONG PRICE

         86005  176.79 12/17/2015 86962 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85914  385.92 12/10/2015 82748 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85867  28.10 12/10/2015 81599 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85862  99.70 12/10/2015 81452 MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         85819  73.05 12/10/2015 80876 MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         85805  18.68 12/10/2015 80102 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85790  54.64 12/10/2015 80100 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83884  199.58 12/17/2015 02266A MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES - FD

         83730  4.73 12/10/2015 02246C BUTANE REFILL

         83730  34.17 12/10/2015 02245A MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         83730  160.53 12/17/2015 02024 MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         83884  218.89 12/17/2015 16874 MISCH HARDWARE/SUPPLIES - FD

 21.55 12/17/2015 15415 RETURN 100 LED  WHITE LITES

-21.55 12/17/2015 15414 CRED INV#15415

         83945  28.44 12/11/2015 902959 MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

 2,277.83LOWES Total

     1530 MARTAM CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

         85425  484,417.35 12/17/2015 11805 PROJECT BILLING N TYLER RD

 484,417.35MARTAM CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Total

     1532 MARSHALLS TOWING & RECOVERY

         83790  50.00 12/17/2015 20353 POLICE DEPARTMENT TOWING

 50.00MARSHALLS TOWING & RECOVERY Total

     1554 EQUIPMENT DEPOT OF ILLINOIS

         86154  201.33 12/17/2015 30475817 WO#354425

 201.33EQUIPMENT DEPOT OF ILLINOIS Total

     1585 MEADE ELECTRIC COMPANY INC

         84133  1,512.00 12/17/2015 671730 SVCS NOV 2015

 1,512.00MEADE ELECTRIC COMPANY INC Total

     1613 METROPOLITAN ALLIANCE OF POL

 99.00 12/11/2015 UNPS151211094218PD   0 Union Dues-Police Sergeants

 880.00 12/11/2015 UNP 151211094218PD   0 Union Dues - IMAP
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 979.00METROPOLITAN ALLIANCE OF POL Total

     1616 MHC SOFTWARE INC

         86041  2,997.50 12/10/2015 4233661 PRE PAYMENT MHC SOFTWARE

 2,997.50MHC SOFTWARE INC Total

     1633 MIDWEST ENVIRONMENTAL SVCS INC

         85734  1,980.00 12/17/2015 15-873 SAMPLE SUPPLIES

 1,980.00MIDWEST ENVIRONMENTAL SVCS INC Total

     1637 FLEETPRIDE INC

-24.40 12/17/2015 73963622 CRED INV#73950028

         83745  35.80 12/17/2015 73950028 5 E5008 NUTS

-107.34 12/17/2015 73949970 CRED INV#73894803

 107.34 12/17/2015 73894803 RETURN ITEMS

         83745  102.30 12/17/2015 73817127 NUT, DRIVE STUD,WASHERS

         83745  23.23 12/17/2015 73743059 MISC PARTS FLEET

 136.93FLEETPRIDE INC Total

     1643 MILSOFT UTILITY SOLUTIONS INC

         83765  440.30 12/17/2015 20154232 OCM IN/OUT CHARGES

 440.30MILSOFT UTILITY SOLUTIONS INC Total

     1655 MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT

         83748  2,002.50 12/17/2015 5310050 MISC SUPPLIES FLEET DEPT

         83748  688.03 12/17/2015 5310006 FLEET DEPT PARTS

 2,690.53MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT Total

     1666 ST CHARLES SINGERS

 2,880.75 12/11/2015 VCCSTC1015 QUARTERLY HOTEL TAX OCT 15

 2,880.75ST CHARLES SINGERS Total

     1686 NAPA AUTO PARTS

         83826  252.84 12/17/2015 486982 V#1884 RO#54098

         83826  13.41 12/17/2015 485869 V#1768 RO#53988

 266.25NAPA AUTO PARTS Total

     1690 NATIONAL FIRE CODES

         85905  1,305.00 12/10/2015 6548855X RENEWAL NOTICE

 1,305.00NATIONAL FIRE CODES Total
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     1704 NCPERS  IL IMRF

 24.00 12/11/2015 NCP2151211094218PW   0 NCPERS 2

 8.00 12/11/2015 NCP2151211094218PD   0 NCPERS 2

 32.00NCPERS  IL IMRF Total

     1705 NEENAH FOUNDRY COMPANY CORP

         85913  1,995.35 12/10/2015 149074 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,995.35NEENAH FOUNDRY COMPANY CORP Total

     1736 NORRIS CULTURAL ARTS CENTER

 1,683.25 12/11/2015 VCCNOR1015 QUARTERLY HOTEL TAX OCT 15

 1,683.25NORRIS CULTURAL ARTS CENTER Total

     1756 NORTH CENTRAL LABORATORIES

         83873  458.34 12/10/2015 364533 TESTING SERVICES

 458.34NORTH CENTRAL LABORATORIES Total

     1769 OEI PRODUCTS INC

         86012  1,490.00 12/17/2015 4508 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,490.00OEI PRODUCTS INC Total

     1775 RAY O'HERRON CO

         83795  233.23 12/10/2015 1564386-IN POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

         83795  22.46 12/10/2015 1563916-IN POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

         83795  1,380.24 12/10/2015 1563917-IN POLICE UNIFORMS DONY

 1,635.93RAY O'HERRON CO Total

     1782 ONLINE RESOURCES CORP

 115.75 12/17/2015 1888347986 UNABLE TO LOCATE ACCT

 115.75ONLINE RESOURCES CORP Total

     1783 ON TIME EMBROIDERY INC

         83919  148.00 12/10/2015 E 27978 UNIFORMS - FD

         83919  55.00 12/10/2015 28289 UNIFORMS - FD

 203.00ON TIME EMBROIDERY INC Total

     1797 PACE SUBURBAN BUS

         85002  3,867.23 12/10/2015 403897 SVC SEPT 2015

 3,867.23PACE SUBURBAN BUS Total

     1836 DARIN PETERSON
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 41.75 12/17/2015 121315 EMT-P LICENSE RENEW

 41.75DARIN PETERSON Total

     1861 POLICE PENSION FUND

 15,913.41 12/11/2015 PLPN151211094218PD   0 Police Pension

 2,907.06 12/11/2015 PLP2151211094218PD   0 Police Pension Tier 2

 18,820.47POLICE PENSION FUND Total

     1890 LEGAL SHIELD

 22.08 12/11/2015 PPLS151211094218PW   0 Pre-Paid Legal Services

 166.45 12/11/2015 PPLS151211094218PD   0 Pre-Paid Legal Services

 28.98 12/11/2015 PPLS151211094218FD   0 Pre-Paid Legal Services

 217.51LEGAL SHIELD Total

     1898 PRIORITY PRODUCTS INC

         85946  142.07 12/10/2015 863215 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83754  93.80 12/17/2015 863313 TOOLS/SUPPLIES - FLEET DEPT

         83754  139.24 12/10/2015 863139 FLEET DEPT SUPPLIES

         83754  60.08 12/11/2015 862261 FLEET SUPPLIES

 435.19PRIORITY PRODUCTS INC Total

     1900 PROVIDENT LIFE & ACCIDENT

 26.76 12/11/2015 POPT151211094218FD   0 Provident Optional Life

 26.76PROVIDENT LIFE & ACCIDENT Total

     1925 QUALITY FASTENERS INC

         85538  11.50 12/10/2015 18028 INVENTORY ITEMS

 11.50QUALITY FASTENERS INC Total

     1940 RADCO COMMUNICATIONS INC

         83781  160.30 12/17/2015 81186 SVC UNITS#1931&1789&1923

         83781  75.05 12/17/2015 81169 REPAIR UNIT 27

 235.35RADCO COMMUNICATIONS INC Total

     1943 RAINMAKERS IRRIGATION INC

         86000  3,580.50 12/10/2015 RC112315-2 LABOR REPAIR ISLAND STATUE

 3,580.50RAINMAKERS IRRIGATION INC Total

     1945 JOSEPH R RAMOS

 3,300.00 12/17/2015 110-8-1215 LEGAL SERVICES MAY-NOV 2015
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 3,300.00JOSEPH R RAMOS Total

     1946 RANDALL PRESSURE SYSTEMS INC

         83755  1,001.69 12/17/2015 223001-1115 FLEET SUPPLIES NOV 2015

         85922  549.00 12/17/2015 I-99507-0 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85934  604.50 12/17/2015 I-99552-0 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85825  55.92 12/10/2015 I-99590-0 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85950  75.36 12/17/2015 I-99606 INVENTORY ITEMS

 2,286.47RANDALL PRESSURE SYSTEMS INC Total

     1982 REGIONAL TRUCK EQUIPMENT CO

         85957  174.19 12/17/2015 198419 FLEET SUPPLIES

         85957  152.15 12/10/2015 198411 FLEET SUPPLIES

 326.34REGIONAL TRUCK EQUIPMENT CO Total

     2000 PRESERVATION PARTNERS OF

 2,039.25 12/11/2015 VCCPRE1015 QUARTERLY HOTEL TAX OCT 15

 2,039.25PRESERVATION PARTNERS OF Total

     2021 ROADWAY TOWING

         83833  45.00 12/17/2015 1008910 TEST V#1886

         83833  30.00 12/10/2015 1009376 TEST V#1740

 75.00ROADWAY TOWING Total

     2032 POMPS TIRE SERVICE INC

         85832  4,495.00 12/17/2015 640036849 TIRES AND LABOR

         83752  54.50 12/17/2015 640037280 PASSENGER SCRAP DISPOSAL FEE

 4,549.50POMPS TIRE SERVICE INC Total

     2033 VILLAGE OF ROMEOVILLE

         83523  435.00 12/10/2015 2015-702 FRULAND HAZ MAT CLASS

 435.00VILLAGE OF ROMEOVILLE Total

     2050 S&C ELECTRIC CO

         85611  1,232.14 12/17/2015 1106042 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85342  11,540.00 12/10/2015 1105438 INVENTORY ITEMS

 12,772.14S&C ELECTRIC CO Total

     2059 SCOTT R SANDERS

 119.98 12/17/2015 121415 OTTER BX = CELL PHONE
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 119.98SCOTT R SANDERS Total

     2064 SANTANNA NATURAL GAS CORP

 1,386.68 12/10/2015 120115 MONTHLY BILLING

 1,386.68SANTANNA NATURAL GAS CORP Total

     2076 ST CHARLES HISTORY MUSEUM

         85466  2,625.00 12/11/2015 VCCSCH1015 MONTHLY HOTEL TAX OCT 2015

 2,625.00ST CHARLES HISTORY MUSEUM Total

     2091 SCHOLLMEYER LANDSCAPING INC

         85992  3,555.24 12/10/2015 4703 SNOW PLOWING 11/21/15

 3,555.24SCHOLLMEYER LANDSCAPING INC Total

     2101 SCULPTURE IN THE PARK

 1,317.75 12/11/2015 VCCSCU1015 QUARTERLY HOTEL TAX OCT 15

 1,317.75SCULPTURE IN THE PARK Total

     2109 SECRETARY OF STATE

 95.00 12/17/2015 6007370884 NEW TITLE

 95.00SECRETARY OF STATE Total

     2123 SERVICE MECHANICAL INDUSTRIES

         85311  1,753.00 12/10/2015 61154A INSTALL RTRN AIR FAN - PWG

 1,753.00SERVICE MECHANICAL INDUSTRIES Total

     2157 SISLERS ICE & DAIRY LTD

         83943  103.50 12/17/2015 228027 ICE DELIVERY

 103.50SISLERS ICE & DAIRY LTD Total

     2163 SKYLINE TREE SERVICE &

         84016  612.50 12/10/2015 2617 4405 ROYAL FOX DR

         84015  612.50 12/10/2015 2618 533 S 14TH ST

         85993  3,840.00 12/10/2015 2620 SNOW PLOWING 11/21/15

 5,065.00SKYLINE TREE SERVICE & Total

     2169 CLARK BAIRD SMITH LLP

 1,222.50 12/17/2015 6675 SVCS NOV 2015

 1,222.50CLARK BAIRD SMITH LLP Total

     2193 TREASURER STATE OF ILLINOIS
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         85195  66,275.80 12/11/2015 109044 PECK ROAD AGREEMENT

 66,275.80TREASURER STATE OF ILLINOIS Total

     2228 CITY OF ST CHARLES

 44.37 12/10/2015 1-19-19348-0-2-1115 SVC 10-6 THRU 11-09-15

 44.37CITY OF ST CHARLES Total

     2233 KERRI STENGLER

 100.00 12/17/2015 120415 BOOTS GANDER MTN 12-4-15

 100.00KERRI STENGLER Total

     2234 STEEL BEAM THEATRE

 3,366.50 12/11/2015 VCCSTE1015 QUARTERLY HOTEL TAX OCT 15

 3,366.50STEEL BEAM THEATRE Total

     2235 STEINER ELECTRIC COMPANY

         85919  637.80 12/17/2015 S005220113.002 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85919  790.55 12/10/2015 S005220113.001 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85886  130.68 12/10/2015 S005218107.003 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85886  429.62 12/10/2015 S005218107.002 INVENTORY ITEMS

 162.00 12/10/2015 S005161758.004 38X32 CANVAS PANTS

 2,150.65STEINER ELECTRIC COMPANY Total

     2240 STEWART SPREADING

         85985  24,405.86 12/17/2015 11200 SLUDGE DEWATERING

 24,405.86STEWART SPREADING Total

     2250 STREICHERS

         83796  58.00 12/17/2015 I1182180 POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

         85979  273.00 12/10/2015 I1180765 UNIFORMS - PD

-165.00 12/10/2015 CM271712 CRED INV#I1177491

 166.00STREICHERS Total

     2274 ROBERT SURRATT

 38.97 12/17/2015 120815 SAFETY BOOTS WALMART 12/5/15

 61.41 12/17/2015 121015 CDL RENEWAL

 100.38ROBERT SURRATT Total

     2301 GENERAL CHAUFFERS SALES DRIVER

 2,272.00 12/11/2015 UNT 151211094218PW   0 Union Dues - Teamsters

 127.50 12/11/2015 UNT 151211094218FN   0 Union Dues - Teamsters
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 151.50 12/11/2015 UNT 151211094218CD   0 Union Dues - Teamsters

 2,551.00GENERAL CHAUFFERS SALES DRIVER Total

     2314 3M      VHS0733

         85973  324.00 12/17/2015 TP71835 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85973  2,390.65 12/17/2015 TP71834 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85888  1,242.00 12/10/2015 TP70892 INVENTORY ITEMS

 3,956.653M      VHS0733 Total

     2316 THOMPSON AUTO SUPPLY INC

         83815  2,028.23 12/10/2015 4177-1115 FLEET SUPPLIES - NOV 2015

         86032  13.80 12/10/2015 388412 JUNCTION BOX

         86011  10.72 12/10/2015 20316224 INVENTORY ITEMS

         86011  767.53 12/17/2015 20316222 INVENTORY ITEMS

 2,820.28THOMPSON AUTO SUPPLY INC Total

     2345 TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION

         85809  1,460.00 12/17/2015 85189 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85889  585.00 12/10/2015 85110 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85812  10,228.00 12/17/2015 17841 STC HOLIDAY PARADE 2015

 12,273.00TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION Total

     2373 TYLER MEDICAL SERVICES

         83811  275.00 12/17/2015 371357 RANDOMS 11-30-15

         83811  25.00 12/17/2015 371350 SVCS 11-16-15

 300.00TYLER MEDICAL SERVICES Total

     2397 UNIV OF IL EXTENSION KANE CNTY

         86013  800.00 12/10/2015 111815 NORTHGATE PROJECT 2015

 800.00UNIV OF IL EXTENSION KANE CNTY Total

     2401 UNIVERSAL UTILITY SUPPLY INC

         86029  344.00 12/17/2015 3020809 LOADBREAK FEED

         85623  122.00 12/17/2015 3020808 INVENTORY ITEMS

         86027  1,335.00 12/17/2015 3020807 POLYMER CONCRETE BOX

 1,801.00UNIVERSAL UTILITY SUPPLY INC Total

     2403 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE

 8.71 12/17/2015 0000650961495 WEEKLY SHIPPING CHARGES

 8.71UNITED PARCEL SERVICE Total

21



PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

     2404 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINT LTD

         84230  208.82 12/10/2015 807799 WATER DEPT PARTS

 208.82HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINT LTD Total

     2410 VALLEY LOCK CO

         85787  146.00 12/17/2015 58959 FIX DOOR LOCK

 146.00VALLEY LOCK CO Total

     2413 VALLEY FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE

         85833  2,155.00 12/11/2015 116460 SVC 11-11-15 100 ILLINOIS

         85833  400.00 12/11/2015 116462 SVC 11-11-15 CENTURY STATION

         85833  150.00 12/11/2015 116464 SVCS 11-11-15 2ND/WALNUT

 2,705.00VALLEY FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE Total

     2429 VERIZON WIRELESS

 245.87 12/10/2015 9756181490 SVCS 10-24 11-23-15

 245.87VERIZON WIRELESS Total

     2470 WAREHOUSE DIRECT

         84165  63.50 12/10/2015 2893348-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES DEV ENGIN

         84352  76.66 12/10/2015 2893336-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES

         83885  28.82 12/10/2015 2893095-0 BADGE HOLDERS

         83823  14.08 12/10/2015 2891791-0 FILTERS - IC

         83822  44.88 12/10/2015 2891748-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - CITY HALL

         83942  7.93 12/10/2015 2891301-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - PW

         84359  54.53 12/10/2015 2890899-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES BC&E

         83885  49.39 12/10/2015 2889107-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES FIRE DEPT

         83942  37.47 12/10/2015 2888653-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES PUBLIC WORKS

         84359  9.79 12/10/2015 2888166-1 OFFICE SUPPLIES BC&E

         84359  122.11 12/10/2015 2888166-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES BC&E

         83974  183.84 12/10/2015 2888103-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES PUBLIC WORKS

         83841  115.99 12/17/2015 2896862-0 POLICE DEPT OFFICE SUPPLIES

         83841  78.27 12/17/2015 2899810-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - PD

-9.79 12/10/2015 C2888166-0 CRED INV#2888166-0

-28.82 12/10/2015 C2889107-0 CRED INV 2889107-1

-28.82 12/10/2015 C2890796-0 CRED INV 2890796-0

         83841  59.06 12/10/2015 2894220-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES POLICE DEPT

 878.89WAREHOUSE DIRECT Total

     2472 WARWICK PUBLISHING CO INC
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 4,736.00 12/10/2015 2601 CORR IMP GRNT 2601 E MAIN

 4,736.00WARWICK PUBLISHING CO INC Total

     2473 WASCO TRUCK REPAIR CO

         83832  63.00 12/10/2015 132686 TEST #1753,1833,2144

         83832  21.50 12/10/2015 132696 TEST V#1963

 84.50WASCO TRUCK REPAIR CO Total

     2478 WATER PRODUCTS AURORA

         85502  8,475.00 12/17/2015 0262929 MISC SUPPLIES AND TOOLS WATER

 8,475.00WATER PRODUCTS AURORA Total

     2485 WILLS BURKE KELSEY ASSOC LTD

         83528  262.50 12/11/2015 15779A SVCS 9-27 THRU 10-31-15

 262.50WILLS BURKE KELSEY ASSOC LTD Total

     2495 WEST SIDE TRACTOR SALES CO

         85961  850.00 12/10/2015 114025 MINI EXCAVATOR RENTAL 11/22/15

 850.00WEST SIDE TRACTOR SALES CO Total

     2506 EESCO

         85800  1,728.00 12/17/2015 561979 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83915  4,000.00 12/10/2015 538640 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85800  588.00 12/17/2015 561978 INVENTORY ITEMS

 6,316.00EESCO Total

     2523 WILTSE GREENHOUSE LANDSCAPING

         83975  240.00 12/10/2015 112315B SVC BROWNSTONE NOV 2015

 240.00WILTSE GREENHOUSE LANDSCAPING Total

     2545 GRAINGER INC

         85983  5.88 12/17/2015 9902492025 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85999  1,728.90 12/17/2015 9904256931 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85999  305.10 12/17/2015 9905281714 INVENTORY ITEMS

-3,465.00 12/17/2015 9911576602 CRED INV#9895016294

         85983  19.84 12/17/2015 9902492017 CLEANABLE NUTSETTER

         84255  23.28 12/17/2015 9900622243 WATER DEPT SUPPLIES

         85939  65.47 12/17/2015 9898078077 SOAP DISPENSER

         84255  47.26 12/17/2015 9896932762 MISC WATER DEPT SUPPLIES

         85903  3,960.00 12/17/2015 9895016294 INVENTORY ITEMS
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 2,690.73GRAINGER INC Total

     2630 ZIEBELL WATER SERVICE PRODUCTS

         85924  1,620.11 12/10/2015 231622-000 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,620.11ZIEBELL WATER SERVICE PRODUCTS Total

     2631 ZIMMERMAN FORD INC

         83761  2,497.13 12/17/2015 S43-1015 FLEET PARTS/SVC OCT 2015

         83761  5,071.83 12/17/2015 S43-1115 MONTHLY BILLING NOVEMBER 2015

         85784  23,351.00 12/10/2015 081572 2016 FORD F350

 30,919.96ZIMMERMAN FORD INC Total

     2635 CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

 36.00 12/11/2015 CFEE151211094218FD   0 Kane Co Clerk Collection Fee

 36.00CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT Total

     2637 ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE

 1,393.69 12/11/2015 ILST151211094218CD   0 Illinois State Tax

 7,162.37 12/11/2015 ILST151211094218FD   0 Illinois State Tax

 1,636.20 12/11/2015 ILST151211094218FN   0 Illinois State Tax

 394.18 12/11/2015 ILST151211094218HR   0 Illinois State Tax

 1,159.74 12/11/2015 ILST151211094218IS   0 Illinois State Tax

 7,874.42 12/11/2015 ILST151211094218PD   0 Illinois State Tax

 9,412.28 12/11/2015 ILST151211094218PW   0 Illinois State Tax

 457.90 12/11/2015 ILST151211094218CA   0 Illinois State Tax

 129,957.87 12/14/2015 121415-ELE ELECTRICITY EXCISE TAX

 159,448.65ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE Total

     2638 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

 504.88 12/11/2015 FICE151211094218CA   0 FICA Employer

 2,290.85 12/11/2015 FICE151211094218CD   0 FICA Employer

 421.45 12/11/2015 FICE151211094218FD   0 FICA Employer

 2,678.51 12/11/2015 FICE151211094218FN   0 FICA Employer

 761.57 12/11/2015 FICE151211094218HR   0 FICA Employer

 2,324.95 12/11/2015 FICE151211094218IS   0 FICA Employer

 2,147.13 12/11/2015 FICE151211094218PD   0 FICA Employer

 15,496.23 12/11/2015 FICE151211094218PW   0 FICA Employer

 223.13 12/11/2015 MEDE151211094218CA   0 Medicare Employee

 621.95 12/11/2015 MEDE151211094218CD   0 Medicare Employee

 3,102.42 12/11/2015 MEDE151211094218FD   0 Medicare Employee
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 710.32 12/11/2015 MEDE151211094218FN   0 Medicare Employee

 178.11 12/11/2015 MEDE151211094218HR   0 Medicare Employee

 543.70 12/11/2015 MEDE151211094218IS   0 Medicare Employee

 3,575.31 12/11/2015 MEDE151211094218PD   0 Medicare Employee

 4,043.04 12/11/2015 MEDE151211094218PW   0 Medicare Employee

 504.88 12/11/2015 FICA151211094218CA   0 FICA Employee

 2,290.85 12/11/2015 FICA151211094218CD   0 FICA Employee

 426.40 12/11/2015 FICA151211094218FD   0 FICA Employee

 2,678.51 12/11/2015 FICA151211094218FN   0 FICA Employee

 761.57 12/11/2015 FICA151211094218HR   0 FICA Employee

 2,324.95 12/11/2015 FICA151211094218IS   0 FICA Employee

 2,142.18 12/11/2015 FICA151211094218PD   0 FICA Employee

 15,496.23 12/11/2015 FICA151211094218PW   0 FICA Employee

 1,640.39 12/11/2015 FIT 151211094218CA   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 4,972.58 12/11/2015 FIT 151211094218CD   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 31,029.27 12/11/2015 FIT 151211094218FD   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 6,048.73 12/11/2015 FIT 151211094218FN   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 1,298.76 12/11/2015 FIT 151211094218HR   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 3,647.92 12/11/2015 FIT 151211094218IS   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 30,740.41 12/11/2015 FIT 151211094218PD   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 34,345.01 12/11/2015 FIT 151211094218PW   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 223.13 12/11/2015 MEDR151211094218CA   0 Medicare Employer

 621.95 12/11/2015 MEDR151211094218CD   0 Medicare Employer

 3,101.27 12/11/2015 MEDR151211094218FD   0 Medicare Employer

 710.32 12/11/2015 MEDR151211094218FN   0 Medicare Employer

 178.11 12/11/2015 MEDR151211094218HR   0 Medicare Employer

 543.70 12/11/2015 MEDR151211094218IS   0 Medicare Employer

 3,576.46 12/11/2015 MEDR151211094218PD   0 Medicare Employer

 4,043.04 12/11/2015 MEDR151211094218PW   0 Medicare Employer

 192,970.17INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Total

     2639 STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT

 465.36 12/11/2015 0000000641512110942180 IL Child Support Amount 2

 795.70 12/11/2015 0000001351512110942180 IL Child Support Amount 1

 600.00 12/11/2015 0000001911512110942180 IL Child Support Amount 1

 817.98 12/11/2015 0000001971512110942180 IL CS Maintenance 1

 1,661.54 12/11/2015 0000002021512110942180 IL CS Maintenance 1

 545.00 12/11/2015 0000002061512110942180 IL Child Support Amount 1

 580.00 12/11/2015 0000002921512110942180 IL Child Support Amount 1
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 369.23 12/11/2015 0000004861512110942180 IL Child Support Amount 1

 334.16 12/11/2015 0000011631512110942180 IL Child Support Amount 1

 492.00 12/11/2015 0000012251512110942180 IL Child Support Amount 1

 440.93 12/11/2015 0000000371512110942180 IL Child Support Amount 1

 7,101.90STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT Total

     2643 DELTA DENTAL

 8,530.07 12/07/2015 120715 DELTA DENTAL CLAIMS

 4,962.34 12/14/2015 121415 DELTA DENTAL CLAIMS

 13,492.41DELTA DENTAL Total

     2644 IMRF

 177,682.80 12/10/2015 121015 MONTLY BILLING NOV 2015

 177,682.80IMRF Total

     2648 HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP

 61,264.06 12/07/2015 120715 MEDICAL CLAIMS

 61,264.06HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP Total

     2652 JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

 59.47 12/17/2015 112415CA MONTHLY BILLING NOV 2015

 545.00 12/17/2015 112415DB MONTHLY BILLING NOV 2015

 165.88 12/17/2015 112415DK MONTHLY BILLING NOV 2015

 744.48 12/17/2015 112415JK MONTHLY BILLING NOV 2015

 1,190.00 12/17/2015 112415JS MONTHLY BILLING NOV 2015

 663.18 12/17/2015 112415KC MONTHLY BILLING NOV 2015

 36,590.40 12/17/2015 112415KD MONTHLY BILLING NOV 2015

 93.79 12/17/2015 112415KY MONTHLY BILLING NOV 2015

 433.61 12/17/2015 112415LG MONTHLY BILLING NOV 2015

 140.00 12/17/2015 112415RT MONTHLY BILLING NOV 2015

 106.68 12/17/2015 112415TB MONTHLY BILLING NOV 2015

 716.27 12/17/2015 112415TN MONTHLY BILLING NOV 2015

 41,448.76JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA Total

     2656 DISH DBS CORP

         84085  81.99 12/17/2015 120515 MONTHLY BILLING FIRE DEPT

 81.99DISH DBS CORP Total

     2663 LOU'S GLOVES INC

         85977  525.00 12/10/2015 011344 INVENTORY ITEMS
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 525.00LOU'S GLOVES INC Total

     2666 WINSTON ENGINEERING

         83857  580.00 12/17/2015 1201CF400 RESEARCH IEPA FORM 663

 580.00WINSTON ENGINEERING Total

     2672 TRI-CITY AMBULANCE

 77,543.50 12/14/2015 IN86 AMBULANCE BILLING 3RD QTR

 77,543.50TRI-CITY AMBULANCE Total

     2682 INFRASTRUCTURE TECHNOLOGIES LL

         85921  3,650.00 12/10/2015 14157 COMPUTER W/VIDEO CAPTURE

 3,650.00INFRASTRUCTURE TECHNOLOGIES LL Total

     2683 CONTINENTAL AMERICAN INSURANCE

 59.89 12/11/2015 ACCG151211094218FD   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 17.47 12/11/2015 ACCG151211094218FN   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 17.48 12/11/2015 ACCG151211094218IS   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 156.12 12/11/2015 ACCG151211094218PD   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 85.54 12/11/2015 ACCG151211094218PW   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 336.50CONTINENTAL AMERICAN INSURANCE Total

     2740 C H HAGER EXCAVATING INC

         85991  2,470.00 12/17/2015 141 SNOW PLOWING 11/21/15

 2,470.00C H HAGER EXCAVATING INC Total

     2756 RXBENEFITS, INC.

 28,941.25 12/07/2015 39842 PRESCRIPTION CLAIMS

 28,941.25RXBENEFITS, INC. Total

     2769 GENWORTH LIFE INSURANCE COMPAN

 61.46 12/11/2015 LTCI151211094218CA   0 Long Term Care Insurance

 27.66 12/11/2015 LTCI151211094218HR   0 Long Term Care Insurance

 89.12GENWORTH LIFE INSURANCE COMPAN Total

     2840 ST CHARLES ARTS COUNCIL

 3,054.00 12/11/2015 VCCART1015 QUARTERLY HOTEL TAX OCT 15

 3,054.00ST CHARLES ARTS COUNCIL Total

     2869 HOERR CONSTRUCTION INC

         85471  55,114.65 12/11/2015 115-757 2015 SEWER LINING PROJECT BILL
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 55,114.65HOERR CONSTRUCTION INC Total

     2883 ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES

         84296  1,156.31 12/17/2015 T00001296636 MONTHLY BILLING

 1,156.31ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES Total

     2894 HAVLICEK ACE HARDWARE LLC

         83746  16.61 12/10/2015 38882/1 V#2031 RO#53891

 16.61HAVLICEK ACE HARDWARE LLC Total

     2950 MARY PORTER

         85916  76.11 12/10/2015 1902590633 INVENTORY ITEMS

 76.11MARY PORTER Total

     2963 RAYNOR DOOR AUTHORITY

         85579  2,429.00 12/10/2015 114556 REPAIR TO FS #3 DOOR

 2,429.00RAYNOR DOOR AUTHORITY Total

     2990 HAWKINS INC

            36  524.40 12/10/2015 3804301 SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE

 524.40HAWKINS INC Total

     3102 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF ILLINOIS

         83758  46.67 12/17/2015 3000502421 PRESSURE VALVE KIT

         85911  55.44 12/10/2015 3000751632 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85911  67.76 12/10/2015 3000765848 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83758  339.73 12/10/2015 3000769301 V#5299 RO#53969

         83758  28.92 12/10/2015 3000801353 V#1886 RO#53961

         83758  57.84 12/10/2015 3000810511 V#1794 RO#53976

         83758  328.56 12/10/2015 3000826059 V#1794 RO#53976

         83758  108.91 12/17/2015 3000839217 KIT MIR UPR HOLDER

         83758  45.65 12/17/2015 3000861234 V#1935 RO#54047

         83758  657.93 12/17/2015 3000861249 V#1797 RO#54048

-133.00 12/10/2015 3000906738 CRED IN#3000692672

         85932  324.00 12/10/2015 3000780156 INVENTORY ITEMS

-180.00 12/10/2015 3000775310 RETURNED PRODUCT PO 83758

         83758  750.74 12/10/2015 3000778923 V#1935 RO#53921

 2,499.15RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF ILLINOIS Total

     3107 DR SUDS LLC

         83734  40.00 12/17/2015 10050 CAR WASHES - PD
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 40.00DR SUDS LLC Total

     3132 GLENN STEARNS CH 13 TRUSTEE

 976.50 12/11/2015 0000005541512110942180 Bankruptcy-Verhaeghe

 976.50GLENN STEARNS CH 13 TRUSTEE Total

     3148 CORNERSTONE PARTNERS

         83931  18,669.00 12/17/2015 CP03579 CONTRACT PYMNT 7 OF 7

         85989  5,016.70 12/10/2015 CP04505 SNOW PLOWING 11/21/15

         83931  18,669.00 12/17/2015 CP03578 CONTRACT PYMNT 6 OF 7

 42,354.70CORNERSTONE PARTNERS Total

     3156 TRANSUNION RISK & ALTERNATIVE

         83784  22.00 12/11/2015 252639-1115 SVCS NOV 2015

 22.00TRANSUNION RISK & ALTERNATIVE Total

     3161 CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO

-165.41 12/17/2015 000602 CREDIT PO#79788

         83903  198.78 12/17/2015 STC/022616 ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES

 33.37CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO Total

     3164 E K KUHN INC

         85893  218.00 12/10/2015 61063 BANNERS

 218.00E K KUHN INC Total

     3202 ENGINEERING RESOURCE ASSN INC

         84679  3,561.60 12/10/2015 150809.03 SVCS THRU 10-30-15

 3,561.60ENGINEERING RESOURCE ASSN INC Total

     3209 HOLMGREN ELECTRIC INC

         86002  459.00 12/17/2015 4457 11/24/15 REPAIR CITY HALL

         86002  385.00 12/10/2015 4452 11/20/15 REPAIR CITY HALL

         83834  495.00 12/10/2015 4451 WASHINGTON LIFT PUMP REPAIR

 1,339.00HOLMGREN ELECTRIC INC Total

     3210 DANIELLE M WOODS-PILOTO

         84318  700.00 12/10/2015 112215 LAYOUT DECEMBER 2015

 700.00DANIELLE M WOODS-PILOTO Total

     3229 CB&I INC

         83153  733,590.00 12/10/2015 7 PROJECT BILLING THRU 11/7/15
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 733,590.00CB&I INC Total

     3236 HR GREEN INC

         85496  14,950.83 12/10/2015 101870 PROJECT BILLING THRU 11/13/15

         85518  26,536.52 12/10/2015 101835 PROJECT BILLING THRU 11/13/15

 41,487.35HR GREEN INC Total

     3246 KEVIN BOOTZ

 43.18 12/10/2015 120315 JEANS - WALMART 12-3-15

 43.18KEVIN BOOTZ Total

     3254 COUNTY WIDE LANDSCAPING INC

         85990  2,070.00 12/17/2015 4485 SNOW PLOWING 11-21-15

 2,070.00COUNTY WIDE LANDSCAPING INC Total

     3259 ASSURANCE AGENCY LTD

 119,906.00 12/17/2015 58098 RENEW SAFE NATL WRKRS COMP

 119,906.00ASSURANCE AGENCY LTD Total

     3267 COMPASS GROUP USA INC

         83735  652.60 12/10/2015 50154873 MISC COFFEE SUPPLIES

 652.60COMPASS GROUP USA INC Total

     3280 PLANET DEPOS LLC

         84160  654.00 12/10/2015 118792 HILLCROFT ESTATES

 654.00PLANET DEPOS LLC Total

     3289 VISION SERVICE PLAN OF IL NFP

 2.84 12/11/2015 VSP 151211094218CA   0 Vision Plan Pre-tax

 62.42 12/11/2015 VSP 151211094218CD   0 Vision Plan Pre-tax

 160.23 12/11/2015 VSP 151211094218FD   0 Vision Plan Pre-tax

 36.04 12/11/2015 VSP 151211094218FN   0 Vision Plan Pre-tax

 7.38 12/11/2015 VSP 151211094218HR   0 Vision Plan Pre-tax

 49.47 12/11/2015 VSP 151211094218IS   0 Vision Plan Pre-tax

 135.08 12/11/2015 VSP 151211094218PD   0 Vision Plan Pre-tax

 226.23 12/11/2015 VSP 151211094218PW   0 Vision Plan Pre-tax

 679.69VISION SERVICE PLAN OF IL NFP Total

     3298 JENNIFER KUHN

 565.50 12/10/2015 164 COORD SVCS - NOV 2015
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 565.50JENNIFER KUHN Total

     3309 WAGEWORKS

         83922  492.75 12/17/2015 20150259569 SVCS NOVEMBER 2015

 492.75WAGEWORKS Total

     3315 IRON MOUNTAIN INC

         84416  427.21 12/17/2015 200827625 MONTHLY BILLING

 427.21IRON MOUNTAIN INC Total

     3316 J&S CONSTRUCTION SEWER & WATER

         85986  35,770.08 12/10/2015 1504901 VARIOUS STORM SEWER REPAIRS

 35,770.08J&S CONSTRUCTION SEWER & WATER Total

     3317 TEREX UTILITIES INC

         83742  1,725.10 12/17/2015 90313608 FLEET DEPT REPAIR

 1,725.10TEREX UTILITIES INC Total

     3327 HUB INTERNATIONAL MIDWEST LTD

         83929  3,333.00 12/11/2015 205720 SVCS DECEMBER 2015

 3,333.00HUB INTERNATIONAL MIDWEST LTD Total

     3336 NETWORKFLEET INC

         85220  816.94 12/17/2015 OSV000000326317 SVCS NOV 2015

 816.94NETWORKFLEET INC Total

     3343 ILLINI POWER PRODUCTS COMPANY

         85637  2,795.00 12/10/2015 SWO009866-3 TRNSFR SWTCH INSTALL

 2,795.00ILLINI POWER PRODUCTS COMPANY Total

     3347 WAGEWORKS-ACH

 4,717.89 12/08/2015 R20150273432 FLEXIBLE SPENDING CLAIMS

 2,837.63 12/15/2015 R20150276904 FLEXIBLE SPENDING CLAIMS

 7,555.52WAGEWORKS-ACH Total

     3387 STATE MATERIALS ENGINEERING

         84584  1,152.00 12/11/2015 7991 PROJECT BILLING THRU 10/31/15

 1,152.00STATE MATERIALS ENGINEERING Total

     3409 HAMPTON EQUIPMENT INC

         85861  461.70 12/10/2015 IRS112115 CITRUS GEL
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 461.70HAMPTON EQUIPMENT INC Total

     3411 GENEVA ARCHIVE

         85581  375.77 12/10/2015 18715 PD BADGES/MEDALS = PAWLAK

 375.77GENEVA ARCHIVE Total

     3429 Emily Kies

 125.20 12/17/2015 120615 MEAL REIMB EMMITSBURG

 125.20Emily Kies Total

     3453 MALCOR ROOFING OF ILLINOIS INC

         85769  91,500.00 12/17/2015 720 ROOFING @ WELLS 8 & 9

 91,500.00MALCOR ROOFING OF ILLINOIS INC Total

     3458 DETCON INC

         85850  240.28 12/17/2015 0000084493 MISC PARTS

 240.28DETCON INC Total

     3461 Erik Butler

 223.70 12/17/2015 121515 BOOTS GANDER 12/13 JEANS WALMA

 223.70Erik Butler Total

     3463 TIPPMANN INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS

         85940  738.10 12/10/2015 40324 PROPANE HAMMER

 738.10TIPPMANN INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS Total

     3466 Daniel Lojewski

 50.00 12/10/2015 120915 CDL LICENSE

 50.00Daniel Lojewski Total

     3467 Zachary Kasper

 51.18 12/10/2015 120915 CDL LICENSE

 51.18Zachary Kasper Total

999000503 SIXTY FORTY CORP

 600.00 12/10/2015 8271-1 REIMB OVRPYMNT LIQ LIC

 600.00SIXTY FORTY CORP Total

999000544 ACCURATE REPRO INC

 361.16 12/10/2015 2015PR015 RFND DRP#2015PR015
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 361.16ACCURATE REPRO INC Total

 3,157,608.20Grand Total:

The above expenditures have been approved for payment:

Chairman, Government Operations Committee

Vice Chairman, Government Operations Committee

Finance Director

Date

Date

Date
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